

10/19/2011

The Compliance Alliance 3102 West Bay Area Boulevard #301 Friendswood Texas 77546

Subject: Letter of Appreciation

Tara.

I would like express our sincere appreciation for the work you and your team performed in the preparation of the required Melton Electric, Inc. Health, Safety and Environmental programs identified by the ISNetworld. The Work/Industry classifications our company performs identified an extensive list of required safety programs applicable to our company. Twenty five programs were submitted to ensure all required protocols were met and received a 100% conformance rating. We know this proved to be an arduous and time consuming task but the results rated Melton Electric in very good standing with our Owner/Client -Oil and Gas businesses. TCA has once again given a "Stellar" performance in responding to a Melton Electric request.

Thank you and the TCA team,

Gary Hackler

Safety Director Melton Electric, Inc.

2309 Karbach • Street P.O. Box 920699 • Houston, Texas 77292-0699 • Phone 713/680-0011